
Place Name Home Town Make     Model Points

1 Dean Baird Christchurch BMW G 450 X 25

2 Allan Scales Rangiora Yamaha YZ 450F 22

3 Jason Korstanje Christchurch Honda CRF 250 X 20

4 Matt Watson Rangiora Yamaha YZ 450F 18

5 Shane Anderson Rangiora Yamaha YZ 450F 16

6 Mark Meadows Christchurch KTM 250 EXC 15

7 Adam West Ashburton Honda CRF 450 14

8 Toby Harrison Christchurch KTM 250 SX 13

9 Nick Korstanje Springston Suzuki RMX 250 12

10 Rodney Bolton Christchurch Husaberg FE 450 11

11 Brodie Wilton Timaru Honda CRF 250 10

12 Anton Wells Christchurch Honda CRF 450 9

13 Richard Mc Glashen Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 8

14 Darryn Harris Christchurch Yamaha WR 250 7

15 Duncan Mc Callum Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 6

16 Nick Mc Arthur Rangiora KTM 450 EXC 5

17 Karl Ferris Christchurch Honda CRF 250 4

18 Jeremy Page Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 3

19 Duane Brown Christchurch Kawasaki KDX 200 2

20 Andy Davidson Rangiora Husaberg FE 450 1

21 Mike Henderson Christchurch Honda CRF 450 X 0

22 Jonathon O Neill Rangiora Honda CR 250 0

23 Andrew Harvey Kaikoura Yamaha YZ 450F 0

24 Bruce Ensor Kaikoura Suzuki DRZ 400 0

25 Larry Chernishoff Christchurch KTM 0

26 Daryl Rhodes Christchurch Honda CR 250 0

27 Aaron Haymen Christchurch Kawasaki KX 450 0

28 Nigel Bunny Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 0

29 Andy Neale Prebbleton KTM 450 EXC 0

30 Tim Fell Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 0

31 Andy Walker Rolleston Kawasaki KLX 450 0

32 Darren Harding Christchurch Kawasaki KLX 450 0

33 Michael Ensor Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 0

34 David Templeton Christchurch Yamaha YZ 250 0

35 Evan Jeffs Prebbleton KTM 400 EXC 0

36 J Todd Westport Suzuki RM 250 0

37 Hayden Harkness Christchurch KTM 250 0

38 Todd Blackadder Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 0

39 Jeff Swinney Christchurch Honda XR 200 0

40 Aaron Dixon Rangiora Yamaha YZ 250F 0

41 Craig Wilton Timaru Honda CRF 250 0

42 Darryl Harkness Amberly Honda CRF 250 X 0

43 Mathew Oliver Clarke Christchurch KTM SX 144 0

44 Joshua Fraser Christchurch Kawasaki KX 450 0

45 Matt Forward Christchurch KTM 520 EXC 0

46 Paul Ellis Rangiora Honda CRF 450 0

47 Michael Ryan Templeton Honda CRF 250 X 0

48 Brett Willetts West Coast KTM 250 F 0

49 Dave Ollis Rangiora Kawasaki KX 450 0

50 Dylan Brown Christchurch Kawasaki KDX 200 0

51 Scott Meadows Halswell KTM 200 EXC 0

52 Adam Thompson Christchurch Honda CRF 250 0

53 Dave Maple Christchurch KTM 450 EXC 0

54 Darren Brown Christchurch Honda CRF 250 0

South Island XC Round 2 - 2hr Non Championship Overall



Place Name Home Town Make     Model Points

1 Dean Baird Christchurch BMW G 450 X 25

2 Allan Scales Rangiora Yamaha YZ 450F 22

3 Matt Watson Rangiora Yamaha YZ 450F 20

4 Shane Anderson Rangiora Yamaha YZ 450F 18

5 Mark Meadows Christchurch KTM 250 EXC 16

6 Adam West Ashburton Honda CRF 450 15

7 Toby Harrison Christchurch KTM 250 SX 14

8 Nick Korstanje Springston Suzuki RMX 250 13

9 Rodney Bolton Christchurch Husaberg FE 450 12

10 Anton Wells Christchurch Honda CRF 450 11

11 Richard Mc Glashen Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 10

12 Duncan Mc Callum Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 9

13 Nick Mc Arthur Rangiora KTM 450 EXC 8

14 Jeremy Page Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 7

15 Andy Davidson Rangiora Husaberg FE 450 6

16 Mike Henderson Christchurch Honda CRF 450 X 5

17 Jonathon O Neill Rangiora Honda CR 250 4

18 Andrew Harvey Kaikoura Yamaha YZ 450F 3

19 Bruce Ensor Kaikoura Suzuki DRZ 400 2

20 Larry Chernishoff Christchurch KTM 1

21 Daryl Rhodes Christchurch Honda CR 250 0

22 Aaron Haymen Christchurch Kawasaki KX 450 0

23 Nigel Bunny Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 0

24 Andy Neale Prebbleton KTM 450 EXC 0

25 Tim Fell Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 0

26 Andy Walker Rolleston Kawasaki KLX 450 0

27 Darren Harding Christchurch Kawasaki KLX 450 0

28 Michael Ensor Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 0

29 David Templeton Christchurch Yamaha YZ 250 0

30 Evan Jeffs Prebbleton KTM 400 EXC 0

31 J Todd Westport Suzuki RM 250 0

32 Hayden Harkness Christchurch KTM 250 0

33 Todd Blackadder Christchurch Yamaha WR 450 0

34 Joshua Fraser Christchurch Kawasaki KX 450 0

35 Matt Forward Christchurch KTM 520 EXC 0

36 Paul Ellis Rangiora Honda CRF 450 0

37 Dave Ollis Rangiora Kawasaki KX 450 0

38 Dave Maple Christchurch KTM 450 EXC 0

Over 300cc 4 stroke & Over 200cc 2 stroke2hr Non Championship Overs



Place Name Home Town Make     Model Points

1 Jason Korstanje Christchurch Honda CRF 250 X 25

2 Brodie Wilton Timaru Honda CRF 250 22

3 Darryn Harris Christchurch Yamaha WR 250 20

4 Karl Ferris Christchurch Honda CRF 250 18

5 Duane Brown Christchurch Kawasaki KDX 200 16

6 Jeff Swinney Christchurch Honda XR 200 15

7 Aaron Dixon Rangiora Yamaha YZ 250F 14

8 Craig Wilton Timaru Honda CRF 250 13

9 Darryl Harkness Amberly Honda CRF 250 X 12

10 Mathew Oliver Clarke Christchurch KTM SX 144 11

11 Michael Ryan Templeton Honda CRF 250 X 10

12 Brett Willetts West Coast KTM 250 F 9

13 Dylan Brown Christchurch Kawasaki KDX 200 8

14 Scott Meadows Halswell KTM 200 EXC 7

15 Adam Thompson Christchurch Honda CRF 250 6

16 Darren Brown Christchurch Honda CRF 250 5

2hr Non Championship Unders Up to 300cc 4 stroke & up to 200cc 2 stroke


